

## City of Methuen, Massachusetts

### OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

The Searles Building • 41 Pleasant Street Methuen, Massachusetts 01844 Tel: 978-983-8510 • Fax: 978-983-8975



#### **EMERGENCY PREAMBLE:**

WHEREAS: It is in the public interest and to the furtherance of the public welfare of the citizens of the City Methuen that the attached resolution be passed forthwith;

BE IT ORDERED: That Order #918 and is hereby declared an Emergency Measure, as provided in Article 2, Section 2-9(b) of the Methuen Home Rule Charter

First Read: June 12, 2017

Adopted: June 12, 2017 (as an emergency)

Effective: Immediately

I do hereby certify that at a meeting of which a quorum was present, the foregoing emergency preamble was adopted by a unanimous vote on June 12, 2017.

inson, Council Chairman

Approved under MHRC Sec. 3-6 Date: 6/12/19

Approved:



# City of Methuen, Massachusetts

### City Auditor's Office

The Searles Building 41 Pleasant Street Room 303 Methuen, Massachusetts 01844 Telephone (978) 983.8536 Fax (978) 983.8972

E-mail: TJKelly@ci.methuen.ma.us

#918

An Ordinance Amending the Wage and Salary Classification Middle Management and Unaffiliated.

BE IT ORDAINED: That the Wage and Salary Classification Plan Schedule of Chapter 6-5 of the Methuen Municipal Code is amended by moving the position(s) Assistant Treasurer, Assistant Tax Collector and Employee Benefits Manager under the classification of Building Commissioner and increasing the Workers Compensation Agent listed on the Unaffiliated Classification plan to \$10,000 a year.

63,228

\$ 1,255.12

\$ 65,266

\$ 1,295.50

\$ 67,366

\$ 1,337.21

\$ 69,535

1,427.80

74,246

**BUILDING COMMISSIONER** 07/01/16 \$ 1,215.92 SISTANT CIVIL ENGINEER ASSISTANT TREASURER ASSISTANT TAX COLLECTOR EMPLOYEE BENEFITS MANAGER

WORKERS COMPENSATION AGENT 07/01/17

\$10,000

Yearly

First Read:

June 12, 2017

Adopted:

June 12, 2017 (as an emergency)

Effective:

**Immediately** 

I do hereby certify that at a meeting of which a quorum was present, the foregoing ordinance was adopted by the Methuen City Council by a unanimous vote on June 12, 2017.

Mda Haguur

Approved under MHRC Sec. 3-6 Date: 6/14/11

Approved:

amie Atkinson, Council Chair